ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To: Commissioner for Patents:	Date: March 24, 2006 Attorney Docket No. 9303.37
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docker No. 9303.37
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[1.] Kathleen Bellekens [2.] Joris Franckx	Tyco Electronics Raychem NV Diestsestcenweg 692 B-3010 Kessel-Lo Belgium
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: [1.] 6/24/03 [2.] 6/24/03 4. Application Serial No.: 10/510,271 If this document is being filed together with a new application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Laura M. Kelley Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220
DO HOT OBE THIS OF MOD	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 27 200 (Laura M. Kelley, Reg. No. 48,411 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile number 571-273-0140 on March 24, 2006. Carey Gregory	

PATENT

REEL: 017377 FRAME: 0427

B422 PCT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/we,Kathleen BELLEKENS and Joris FRANCKX, and citizen(s) of BELGIUM, residing at Ellestraat 26A, B-3020 Winksele-Delle, Belgium; and Halmenhoek 7, 2820 Bonheiden, Belgium and have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"OPTICAL CIRCUIT ENCLOSURE"

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 3 April 2003 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB2003/001458; and

WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM NV, a company organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM, having its principal place of business at DIESTSESTEENWEG 692, B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Kathleen BELLEKENS and Joris FRANCKX do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM NV, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application or International Application

Name Signature Date

Kathleen BELLEKENS Bellen 24/06/03

Joris FRANCKX 24/6/03

PATENT REEL: 017377 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 03/24/2006